

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 01970.0999

## 101042465 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 1P Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): dName: Duncanson & Holt, Inc. UNUM Corporation MAY 12 Association Individual(s)

Address: 2211 Congress Street General Partnership Limited Portland, Maine 04122 Partnership TRADE [X] Corporation Other:\_\_ Individual(s) Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ 1Yes [X ] No General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation Other: [X] Assignment Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other: \_ (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: May 3, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached (Exhibit A) See Attached (Exhibit A) Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Brett Heavner, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$390.00 Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Enclosed Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only 1300 I Street, N.W. if fee is deficient Washington, D.C. 20005-3315 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

B. Brett Heavner Name of Person Signing

May 12, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

05/19/1999 MTHAI1 00000229 1283629

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 BP 350.00 ÖP

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0048**

## **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
D&H Logo	1,283,629	June 26, 1984
ADRUS	1,630,303	January 1, 1991
AMERICAN DISABILITY REINSURANCE UNDERWRITERS SYNDICATE	1,635,703	February 19, 1991
AARG	1,643,865	May 7, 1991
DUNCANSON & HOLT	1,658,510	September 24, 1991
PRIDE	1,662,754	October 29, 1991
DUNCANSON & HOLT SERVICES	1,666,077	November 26, 1991
GMS	1,667,835	December 10, 1991
ALTCRG	1,716,473	September 15, 1992
AMERICAN ACCIDENT REINSURANCE GROUP	1,726,184	October 20, 1992
AMERICAN LONG TERM CARE REINSURANCE GROUP	1,825,433	March 8, 1994
ROCHDALE INSURANCE COMPANY	1,837,458	May 24, 1994
LTC: TRAIN THE TRAINER	1,854,894	September 20, 1994
MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
DHAS	75/590,847	November 18, 1998
DUNCANSON & HOLT SERVICES	75/659,345	March 16, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0049

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Duncanson & Holt, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at One Liberty Plaza, New York, New York 10006 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations/applications therefor ("the Trademarks").

UNUM Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2211 Congress Street, Portland, Maine 04122 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associates with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

RECORDED: 05/12/1999

Duncanson & Holt, Inc.

By: Wentstyn ( Clarke

Name: Wentstyn C Clarke

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: May 3, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0050